1993 Senate Bill 445

Date of enactment: April 21, 1994 Date of publication*: May 5, 1994

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 398

AN ACT relating to increasing the number of authorized positions for the educational communications board and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1 Appropriation changes; educational communications board. (1) DISTANCE EDUCATION PROJECTS. (a) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the educational communications board under section 20.225 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is increased by \$55,400 for fiscal year 1994–95 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the educational communicational communicational communicational communicational communicational communications for the educational communicational communications for the educational communicational communicational positions for the educational communicational communica

nications board by 1.0 GPR position to assist educational institutions with research, planning, coordination and data base maintenance in developing and improving distance education projects.

(b) In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the educational communications board under section 20.225 (1) (e) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is decreased by \$55,400 for fiscal year 1994–95 to provide funding for the position authorized under paragraph (a).